Polyester
Single Jacket
Forestry Hose
F
O
R
E
S

Polyurethane Liner
Polyester Single Jacket
How to Order
Part No. Example: 8F10X50Y10N =
8F Forestry Hose, 1" ID by 50' Length, Yellow, 1" Aluminum NH/NST Threaded Coupling
8F
7F ––––
10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
WM = White
Mildew Treated
W = White (Uncoated)
10 = 1"
15 = 1½"
N = NH
I = IPT
QT =
Quarter Turn
	 IN	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 PSI (kPa)	 LBS (KG)	 IN
	 1"	 300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 5 (2.3)
		  300 (2070)	 600 (4140)	 900 (6200)	 7 (3.2)
Blank =
Aluminum
As per NFPA 1961 - The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the "normal highest operating
pressure" at which the hose is expected to be used.
15∕32"
13∕4"11∕2"